



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



Project Number: HRRR-0219(250) & 400-3020-5139
Project Description: Construct Offset Left Turn Lanes on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 & Intersection Improvements on Foley Beach Express at CR-12

Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, June 18, 2020 at 10:00 AM CST
Bid Opening Location: Foley City Hall

Project Description: Construct Offset Left Turn Lanes on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 & Intersection Improvements on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, June 18, 2020 at 10:00 AM CST Bid Opening Location: Foley City Hall							1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate	
							Baldwin County Construction Inc. P.O. Box 130 Summerdale, Alabama 36580 License No. 17320		McElhenney Construction Company LLC P.O. Box 1409 Theodore, Alabama 36590 License No. 49555		John G. Walton Construction Company Inc. 1806 Wolf Ridge Rd Mobile, Alabama 36618 License No. 20293			
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	HRRR-0219(250) QUANTITY	400-3020-5139 QUANTITY	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID:														
1	206D-000	REMOVING PIPE	70	8	78	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 18.66	\$ 1,455.48	\$ 11.33	\$ 883.74	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,028.00
2	206E-000	REMOVING HEADWALLS	3	0	3	EACH	\$ 230.63	\$ 691.89	\$ 320.13	\$ 960.39	\$ 186.04	\$ 558.12	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	206E-002	REMOVING JUNCTION BOXES	1	0	1	EACH	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 503.71	\$ 503.71	\$ 206.28	\$ 206.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1770	1754	3524	CUBIC YARD	\$ 15.35	\$ 54,093.40	\$ 14.56	\$ 51,309.44	\$ 14.11	\$ 49,723.64	\$ 14.00	\$ 49,336.00
5	210D-022	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) (A-2-4(0) OR A-4(0)	3240	2310	5550	CUBIC YARD	\$ 12.13	\$ 67,321.50	\$ 13.64	\$ 75,702.00	\$ 11.59	\$ 64,324.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,500.00
6	214A-000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	27	17	44	CUBIC YARD	\$ 51.25	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 11.66	\$ 513.04	\$ 11.39	\$ 501.16	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00
7	214B-001	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	12	7	19	CUBIC YARD	\$ 76.88	\$ 1,460.72	\$ 96.06	\$ 1,825.14	\$ 78.87	\$ 1,498.53	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,235.00
8	230A-000	ROADBED PROCESSING	14	13	27	ROADBED STATION	\$ 333.13	\$ 8,994.51	\$ 417.73	\$ 11,278.71	\$ 727.37	\$ 19,638.99	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00
9	301A-012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	3430	1590	5020	SQUARE YARD	\$ 12.81	\$ 64,306.20	\$ 20.37	\$ 102,257.40	\$ 22.56	\$ 113,251.20	\$ 16.50	\$ 82,830.00
10	401A-000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	3430	1590	5020	SQUARE YARD	\$ 0.82	\$ 4,116.40	\$ 0.86	\$ 4,317.20	\$ 1.26	\$ 6,325.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,530.00
11	405A-000	TACK COAT	300	670	970	GALLON	\$ 3.43	\$ 3,327.10	\$ 3.62	\$ 3,511.40	\$ 3.71	\$ 3,598.70	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,365.00
12	407B-000	JOINT SEALANT FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1	2	3	MILE	\$ 205.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 215.92	\$ 647.76	\$ 222.56	\$ 667.68	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	408A-051	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 0.00" THRU 1.0" THICK)	0	3880	3880	SQUARE YARD	\$ 2.05	\$ 7,954.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 8,380.80	\$ 3.38	\$ 13,114.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,400.00
14	424A-360	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	260	460	720	TON	\$ 97.38	\$ 70,113.60	\$ 102.56	\$ 73,843.20	\$ 110.74	\$ 79,732.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,000.00
15	424B-650	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	370	170	540	TON	\$ 97.38	\$ 52,585.20	\$ 102.56	\$ 55,382.40	\$ 115.59	\$ 62,418.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 54,000.00
16	424B-654	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, PATCHING, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	0	20	20	TON	\$ 123.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 161.94	\$ 3,238.80	\$ 132.55	\$ 2,651.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	424B-658	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, LEVELING, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	0	80	80	TON	\$ 87.13	\$ 6,970.40	\$ 91.77	\$ 7,341.60	\$ 163.72	\$ 13,097.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	424B-680	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LOWER BINDER LAYER, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	0	170	170	TON	\$ 97.38	\$ 16,554.60	\$ 102.56	\$ 17,435.20	\$ 148.84	\$ 25,302.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00
19	530A-101	18" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.) (EXTENSION)	0	24	24	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 49.20	\$ 1,180.80	\$ 68.45	\$ 1,642.80	\$ 65.20	\$ 1,564.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00
20	530B-013	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.) (EXTENSION)	15	0	15	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 97.84	\$ 1,467.60	\$ 125.24	\$ 1,878.60	\$ 94.75	\$ 1,421.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00
21	533B-099	29" SPAN, 18" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	17	0	17	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 97.84	\$ 1,663.28	\$ 125.20	\$ 2,128.40	\$ 125.41	\$ 2,131.97	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00
22	600A-000	MOBILIZATION	0.35	0.65	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 124,025.00	\$ 124,025.00	\$ 76,152.70	\$ 76,152.70	\$ 60,950.73	\$ 60,950.73	\$ 77,954.32	\$ 77,954.32
23	610D-003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	220	130	350	SQUARE YARD	\$ 3.08	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 3.79	\$ 1,326.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00
24	614A-000	SLOPE PAVING	0	2	2	CUBIC YARD	\$ 435.63	\$ 871.26	\$ 523.60	\$ 1,047.20	\$ 539.81	\$ 1,079.62	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	619A-002	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	0	2	2	EACH	\$ 666.25	\$ 1,332.50	\$ 890.67	\$ 1,781.34	\$ 918.23	\$ 1,836.46	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
26	619B-017	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	1	0	1	EACH	\$ 768.75	\$ 768.75	\$ 966.24	\$ 966.24	\$ 996.14	\$ 996.14	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



Project Number: HRRR-0219(250) & 400-3020-5139
Project Description: Construct Offset Left Turn Lanes on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 & Intersection Improvements on Foley Beach Express at CR-12

Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, June 18, 2020 at 10:00 AM CST
Bid Opening Location: Foley City Hall

Project Description: Construct Offset Left Turn Lanes on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 & Intersection Improvements on Foley Beach Express at CR-12							1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate		
							Baldwin County Construction Inc. P.O. Box 130 Summerdale, Alabama 36580 License No. 17320		McElhenney Construction Company LLC P.O. Box 1409 Theodore, Alabama 36590 License No. 49555		John G. Walton Construction Company Inc. 1806 Wolf Ridge Rd Mobile, Alabama 36618 License No. 20293				
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			UNIT PRICE
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	HRRR-0219(250) QUANTITY	400-3020-5139 QUANTITY		TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
27	620A-000	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	1	1		2	CUBIC YARD	\$ 435.63	\$ 871.26	\$ 1,079.59	\$ 2,159.18	\$ 2,059.05	\$ 4,118.10	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
28	621C-140	INLETS, OPEN THROAT	1	0		1	EACH	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 3,184.94	\$ 3,184.94	\$ 4,244.73	\$ 4,244.73	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
29	623B-000	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE N	0	26		26	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 37.79	\$ 982.54	\$ 38.96	\$ 1,012.96	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00
30	623B-001	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE N SPECIAL	0	87		87	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 51.25	\$ 4,458.75	\$ 51.82	\$ 4,508.34	\$ 53.42	\$ 4,647.54	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,220.00
31	650A-000	TOPSOIL	510	540		1050	CUBIC YARD	\$ 10.25	\$ 10,762.50	\$ 20.99	\$ 22,039.50	\$ 13.77	\$ 14,458.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,000.00
32	652A-100	SEEDING	1	1		2	ACRE	\$ 640.63	\$ 1,281.26	\$ 1,441.25	\$ 2,882.50	\$ 1,391.25	\$ 2,782.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
33	652C-000	MOWING	1	1		2	ACRE	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 566.58	\$ 1,133.16	\$ 139.13	\$ 278.26	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	654A-001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	300	700		1000	SQUARE YARD	\$ 4.36	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 4.77	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00
35	656A-010	MULCHING	1	1		2	ACRE	\$ 640.63	\$ 1,281.26	\$ 1,006.40	\$ 2,012.80	\$ 946.05	\$ 1,892.10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
36	665A-000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	1		2	ACRE	\$ 512.50	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,145.55	\$ 2,291.10	\$ 834.75	\$ 1,669.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
37	665B-001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3	3		6	TON	\$ 256.25	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 731.00	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 361.73	\$ 2,170.38	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
38	665E-000	POLYETHYLENE	500	0		500	SQUARE YARD	\$ 1.03	\$ 515.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 695.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00
39	665G-000	SAND BAGS	200	0		200	EACH	\$ 4.10	\$ 820.00	\$ 7.42	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
40	665I-000	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	80	50		130	TON	\$ 66.63	\$ 8,661.90	\$ 84.32	\$ 10,961.60	\$ 79.73	\$ 10,364.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00
41	665J-002	SILT FENCE	220	580		800	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 4.61	\$ 3,688.00	\$ 3.91	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,400.00
42	665N-001	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE, ALDOT NUMBER 4	30	17		47	TON	\$ 51.25	\$ 2,408.75	\$ 49.21	\$ 2,312.87	\$ 57.33	\$ 2,694.51	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00
43	665O-001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	220	580		800	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 1.03	\$ 824.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 888.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00
44	665P-005	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	2	0		2	EACH	\$ 281.88	\$ 563.76	\$ 398.37	\$ 796.74	\$ 500.85	\$ 1,001.70	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
45	665Q-002	WATTLE	110	250		360	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 6.66	\$ 2,397.60	\$ 9.70	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 7.23	\$ 2,602.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,880.00
46	674A-000	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	0	150		150	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 3.08	\$ 462.00	\$ 3.07	\$ 460.50	\$ 4.06	\$ 609.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
47	680A-001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	0.35	0.65		1	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 18,307.30	\$ 18,307.30	\$ 12,930.85	\$ 12,930.85	\$ 10,447.49	\$ 10,447.49
48	701A-227	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	1	1		2	MILE	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 3,778.58	\$ 7,557.16	\$ 3,895.50	\$ 7,791.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
49	701A-230	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	1	1		2	MILE	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 3,778.58	\$ 7,557.16	\$ 3,895.50	\$ 7,791.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
50	701B-207	DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	486	420		906	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,857.30	\$ 2.16	\$ 1,956.96	\$ 2.23	\$ 2,020.38	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,265.00
51	701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	1	1		2	MILE	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,295.51	\$ 2,591.02	\$ 1,335.60	\$ 2,671.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
52	701D-005	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED	1	0		1	MILE	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 2,698.98	\$ 2,698.98	\$ 2,782.50	\$ 2,782.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
53	703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	2190	7740		9930	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 5.13	\$ 50,940.90	\$ 5.40	\$ 53,622.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 55,310.10	\$ 4.75	\$ 47,167.50



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



Project Number: HRRR-0219(250) & 400-3020-5139
Project Description: Construct Offset Left Turn Lanes on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 & Intersection Improvements on Foley Beach Express at CR-12

Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, June 18, 2020 at 10:00 AM CST
Bid Opening Location: Foley City Hall

Project Description: Construct Offset Left Turn Lanes on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 & Intersection Improvements on Foley Beach Express at CR-12							1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate	
							Baldwin County Construction Inc. P.O. Box 130 Summerdale, Alabama 36580 License No. 17320		McElhenney Construction Company LLC P.O. Box 1409 Theodore, Alabama 36590 License No. 49555		John G. Walton Construction Company Inc. 1806 Wolf Ridge Rd Mobile, Alabama 36618 License No. 20293			
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	HRRR-0219(250) QUANTITY	400-3020-5139 QUANTITY	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54	703B-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	90	90	180	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 5.13	\$ 923.40	\$ 5.40	\$ 972.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 1,002.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 990.00
55	703C-001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS OR LEGENDS (PLASTIC)	126	0	126	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 3.08	\$ 388.08	\$ 3.24	\$ 408.24	\$ 3.34	\$ 420.84	\$ 4.50	\$ 567.00
56	703D-002	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS (PAINT)	24	171	195	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 2.05	\$ 399.75	\$ 2.16	\$ 421.20	\$ 2.23	\$ 434.85	\$ 2.75	\$ 536.25
57	705A-030	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C	524	102	626	EACH	\$ 5.13	\$ 3,211.38	\$ 5.40	\$ 3,380.40	\$ 5.57	\$ 3,486.82	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,443.00
58	705A-031	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-A	192	0	192	EACH	\$ 5.13	\$ 984.96	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,036.80	\$ 5.57	\$ 1,069.44	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,056.00
59	705A-032	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-B	108	290	398	EACH	\$ 5.13	\$ 2,041.74	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,149.20	\$ 5.57	\$ 2,216.86	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,189.00
60	705A-037	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	0	20	20	EACH	\$ 5.13	\$ 102.60	\$ 5.40	\$ 108.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 111.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 110.00
61	705A-038	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-E	0	76	76	EACH	\$ 5.13	\$ 389.88	\$ 5.40	\$ 410.40	\$ 5.57	\$ 423.32	\$ 5.50	\$ 418.00
62	707A-000	TYPE 2, YELLOW DELINEATOR INSTALLATION	27	0	27	EACH	\$ 138.38	\$ 3,736.26	\$ 145.74	\$ 3,934.98	\$ 150.26	\$ 4,057.02	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,725.00
63	710A-160	CLASS 10, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK (TYPE XI BACKGROUND)	0	16	16	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 24.35	\$ 389.60	\$ 24.83	\$ 397.28	\$ 24.49	\$ 391.84	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00
64	710A-170	CLASS 4, ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK (TYPE IV BACKGROUND)	10	0	10	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 25.46	\$ 254.60	\$ 24.83	\$ 248.30	\$ 25.60	\$ 256.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
65	710B-021	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 "U" CHANNEL, GALVANIZED STEEL OR 2", 14 GA SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL)	28	38	66	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 16.29	\$ 1,075.14	\$ 16.73	\$ 1,104.18	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00
66	711A-000	ROADWAY SIGN RELOCATION	0.35	0.65	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,815.63	\$ 7,815.63	\$ 8,231.89	\$ 8,231.89	\$ 8,486.63	\$ 8,486.63	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
67	730A-000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT (FOLEY BEACH EXPRESS AT CR-12)	0	1	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,397.96	\$ 5,397.96	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
68	730C-000	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT (FOLEY BEACH EXPRESS AT CR-12)	0	1	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,639.45	\$ 15,639.45	\$ 16,472.42	\$ 16,472.42	\$ 16,982.15	\$ 16,982.15	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
69	730E-000	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION	0	2	2	EACH	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 10,795.93	\$ 21,591.86	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
70	730F-000	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE WITH 70 FT AND 30 FT MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	0	2	2	EACH	\$ 27,285.50	\$ 54,571.00	\$ 28,738.75	\$ 57,477.50	\$ 29,628.06	\$ 59,256.12	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
71	730K-000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX	0	3	3	EACH	\$ 563.75	\$ 1,691.25	\$ 593.78	\$ 1,781.34	\$ 612.15	\$ 1,836.45	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
72	730L-002	1", METALLIC, CONDUIT	0	12	12	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 15.38	\$ 184.56	\$ 16.19	\$ 194.28	\$ 16.70	\$ 200.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00
73	730L-003	1", NON-METALLIC, CONDUIT	0	30	30	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 6.15	\$ 184.50	\$ 6.48	\$ 194.40	\$ 6.68	\$ 200.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 225.00
74	730L-005	2", METALLIC, CONDUIT	0	491	491	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 6.15	\$ 3,019.65	\$ 6.48	\$ 3,181.68	\$ 6.68	\$ 3,279.88	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,928.00
75	730N-000	LUMINAIRE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY, 12 FEET	0	2	2	EACH	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 1,943.27	\$ 3,886.54	\$ 2,003.40	\$ 4,006.80	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
76	730P-022	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 12 INCH, 3 SECTION, TYPE LED	2	6	8	EACH	\$ 999.38	\$ 7,995.04	\$ 1,052.60	\$ 8,420.80	\$ 1,085.18	\$ 8,681.44	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
77	730P-023	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 12 INCH, 4 SECTION, TYPE LED	2	2	4	EACH	\$ 1,224.88	\$ 4,899.52	\$ 1,290.11	\$ 5,160.44	\$ 1,330.04	\$ 5,320.16	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
78	730P-024	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 12 INCH, 5 SECTION, TYPE LED	0	2	2	EACH	\$ 1,429.88	\$ 2,859.76	\$ 1,506.03	\$ 3,012.06	\$ 1,552.64	\$ 3,105.28	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
79	730R-022	CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, TYPE III, 8 PHASE	0	1	1	EACH	\$ 14,946.55	\$ 14,946.55	\$ 15,742.62	\$ 15,742.62	\$ 16,229.77	\$ 16,229.77	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
80	730S-002	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM (FOLEY BEACH EXPRESS AT CR-12)	0	1	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,810.50	\$ 7,810.50	\$ 8,226.49	\$ 8,226.49	\$ 8,481.06	\$ 8,481.06	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



Project Number: HRRR-0219(250) & 400-3020-5139
Project Description: Construct Offset Left Turn Lanes on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 & Intersection Improvements on Foley Beach Express at CR-12

Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, June 18, 2020 at 10:00 AM CST
Bid Opening Location: Foley City Hall

Project Description: Construct Offset Left Turn Lanes on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 & Intersection Improvements on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, June 18, 2020 at 10:00 AM CST Bid Opening Location: Foley City Hall							1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate	
							Baldwin County Construction Inc. P.O. Box 130 Summerdale, Alabama 36580 License No. 17320		McElhenney Construction Company LLC P.O. Box 1409 Theodore, Alabama 36590 License No. 49555		John G. Walton Construction Company Inc. 1806 Wolf Ridge Rd Mobile, Alabama 36618 License No. 20293			
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	HRRR-0219(250) QUANTITY	400-3020-5139 QUANTITY	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
81	730U-400	RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM (FOLEY BEACH EXPRESS AT CR-12)	0	1	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 48,905.83	\$ 48,905.83	\$ 51,510.60	\$ 51,510.60	\$ 53,104.57	\$ 53,104.57	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
82	740B-000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	439	359	798	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 6.64	\$ 5,298.72	\$ 6.48	\$ 5,171.04	\$ 6.68	\$ 5,330.64	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,980.00
83	740D-000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	100	80	180	EACH	\$ 31.55	\$ 5,679.00	\$ 34.55	\$ 6,219.00	\$ 69.24	\$ 12,463.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00
84	740E-000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	25	100	125	EACH	\$ 10.63	\$ 1,328.75	\$ 12.96	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 21.64	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
85	740F-002	BARRICADES, TYPE III	2	2	4	EACH	\$ 74.73	\$ 298.92	\$ 145.75	\$ 583.00	\$ 150.26	\$ 601.04	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
86	740I-002	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	8	4	12	EACH	\$ 71.96	\$ 863.52	\$ 70.17	\$ 842.04	\$ 72.35	\$ 868.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
87	740M-001	BALLAST FOR CONE	25	100	125	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00
88	741C-010	PORTABLE SEQUENTIAL ARROW AND CHEVRON SIGN UNIT	2	0	2	EACH	\$ 1,383.75	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 1,943.27	\$ 3,886.54	\$ 2,003.40	\$ 4,006.80	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
89	742A-001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 2	0	2	2	EACH	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 4,318.37	\$ 8,636.74	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 8,904.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
90	745A-000	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	40	60	100	HOURL	\$ 35.88	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 37.79	\$ 3,779.00	\$ 44.52	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
91	756A-028	6" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1 LINE, TYPE 5 INSTALLATION	0	150	150	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 54.33	\$ 8,149.50	\$ 57.22	\$ 8,583.00	\$ 58.99	\$ 8,848.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00
92	756A-057	8" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1 LINE, TYPE 5 INSTALLATION	0	37	37	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 86.37	\$ 3,195.69	\$ 89.04	\$ 3,294.48	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00
93	TOTAL BID AMOUNT, BASE BID (ADD "AMOUNT BID" COLUMN FIGURES FROM LINES 1 THROUGH 92):						\$ 889,175.74		\$ 944,058.96		\$ 967,898.13		\$ 892,054.55	
CUMULATIVE ALTERNATE A:														
1A	206D-000	REMOVING PIPE	0	24	24	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 20.50	\$ 492.00	\$ 18.66	\$ 447.84	\$ 14.88	\$ 357.12	\$ 11.33	\$ 271.92
2A	206E-000	REMOVING HEADWALLS	0	3	3	EACH	\$ 230.63	\$ 691.89	\$ 559.66	\$ 1,678.98	\$ 186.04	\$ 558.12	\$ 186.04	\$ 558.12
3A	210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	0	2882	2882	CUBIC YARD	\$ 10.25	\$ 29,540.50	\$ 14.56	\$ 41,961.92	\$ 14.11	\$ 40,665.02	\$ 14.11	\$ 40,665.02
4A	210D-022	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) (A-2-4(0) OR A-4(0)	0	3620	3620	CUBIC YARD	\$ 10.25	\$ 37,105.00	\$ 13.64	\$ 49,376.80	\$ 11.59	\$ 41,955.80	\$ 11.59	\$ 41,955.80
5A	214A-000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	0	31	31	CUBIC YARD	\$ 51.25	\$ 1,588.75	\$ 11.66	\$ 361.46	\$ 11.39	\$ 353.09	\$ 11.39	\$ 353.09
6A	214B-001	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	0	13	13	CUBIC YARD	\$ 76.88	\$ 999.44	\$ 101.45	\$ 1,318.85	\$ 79.91	\$ 1,038.83	\$ 78.87	\$ 1,025.31
7A	230A-000	ROADBED PROCESSING	0	25	25	ROADBED STATION	\$ 410.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 417.73	\$ 10,443.25	\$ 727.37	\$ 18,184.25	\$ 727.37	\$ 18,184.25
8A	243A-006	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT FOR SOFT SOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 3	0	950	950	SQUARE YARD	\$ 3.59	\$ 3,410.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 6,716.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,750.00
9A	301A-012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	0	3150	3150	SQUARE YARD	\$ 12.30	\$ 38,745.00	\$ 21.15	\$ 66,622.50	\$ 22.58	\$ 71,127.00	\$ 22.56	\$ 71,064.00
10A	401A-000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	0	3150	3150	SQUARE YARD	\$ 0.82	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 3,969.00
11A	405A-000	TACK COAT	0	310	310	GALLON	\$ 3.43	\$ 1,063.30	\$ 3.62	\$ 1,122.20	\$ 3.71	\$ 1,150.10	\$ 3.71	\$ 1,150.10
12A	407B-000	JOINT SEALANT FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	0	1	1	MILE	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 215.92	\$ 215.92	\$ 222.56	\$ 222.56	\$ 222.56	\$ 222.56
13A	408A-051	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 0.00" THRU 1.0" THICK)	0	300	300	SQUARE YARD	\$ 2.05	\$ 615.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 648.00	\$ 6.76	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 1,014.00



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



Project Number: HRRR-0219(250) & 400-3020-5139
Project Description: Construct Offset Left Turn Lanes on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 & Intersection Improvements on Foley Beach Express at CR-12

Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, June 18, 2020 at 10:00 AM CST
Bid Opening Location: Foley City Hall

Project Description: Construct Offset Left Turn Lanes on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 & Intersection Improvements on Foley Beach Express at CR-12							1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate	
							Baldwin County Construction Inc. P.O. Box 130 Summerdale, Alabama 36580 License No. 17320		McElhenney Construction Company LLC P.O. Box 1409 Theodore, Alabama 36590 License No. 49555		John G. Walton Construction Company Inc. 1806 Wolf Ridge Rd Mobile, Alabama 36618 License No. 20293			
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	HRRR-0219(250) QUANTITY	400-3020-5139 QUANTITY	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
14A	424A-360	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	0	270	270	TON	\$ 97.38	\$ 26,292.60	\$ 102.56	\$ 27,691.20	\$ 122.62	\$ 33,107.40	\$ 110.74	\$ 29,899.80
15A	424B-650	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	0	340	340	TON	\$ 97.38	\$ 33,109.20	\$ 102.56	\$ 34,870.40	\$ 101.71	\$ 34,581.40	\$ 115.59	\$ 39,300.60
16A	530B-013	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.) (EXTENSION)	0	14	14	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 97.84	\$ 1,369.76	\$ 82.31	\$ 1,152.34	\$ 101.52	\$ 1,421.28	\$ 94.75	\$ 1,326.50
17A	533B-099	29" SPAN, 18" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	0	23	23	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 97.84	\$ 2,250.32	\$ 82.26	\$ 1,891.98	\$ 92.69	\$ 2,131.87	\$ 125.41	\$ 2,884.43
18A	614A-000	SLOPE PAVING	0	8	8	CUBIC YARD	\$ 435.63	\$ 3,485.04	\$ 523.60	\$ 4,188.80	\$ 539.81	\$ 4,318.48	\$ 539.81	\$ 4,318.48
19A	619B-017	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	0	2	2	EACH	\$ 768.75	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 927.37	\$ 1,854.74	\$ 996.14	\$ 1,992.28	\$ 996.14	\$ 1,992.28
20A	620A-000	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	0	1	1	CUBIC YARD	\$ 435.63	\$ 435.63	\$ 1,079.59	\$ 1,079.59	\$ 2,059.05	\$ 2,059.05	\$ 2,059.05	\$ 2,059.05
21A	623B-000	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE N	0	86	86	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 35.88	\$ 3,085.68	\$ 37.79	\$ 3,249.94	\$ 38.96	\$ 3,350.56	\$ 38.96	\$ 3,350.56
22A	623B-001	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE N SPECIAL	0	125	125	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 46.13	\$ 5,766.25	\$ 51.82	\$ 6,477.50	\$ 53.42	\$ 6,677.50	\$ 53.42	\$ 6,677.50
23A	650A-000	TOPSOIL	0	790	790	CUBIC YARD	\$ 10.25	\$ 8,097.50	\$ 20.99	\$ 16,582.10	\$ 13.77	\$ 10,878.30	\$ 13.77	\$ 10,878.30
24A	652A-100	SEEDING	0	1	1	ACRE	\$ 640.63	\$ 640.63	\$ 1,441.24	\$ 1,441.24	\$ 1,391.25	\$ 1,391.25	\$ 1,391.25	\$ 1,391.25
25A	652C-000	MOWING	0	1	1	ACRE	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 251.81	\$ 251.81	\$ 139.13	\$ 139.13	\$ 139.13	\$ 139.13
26A	654A-001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	0	550	550	SQUARE YARD	\$ 4.36	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 3,063.50	\$ 4.45	\$ 2,447.50	\$ 4.45	\$ 2,447.50
27A	656A-010	MULCHING	0	1	1	ACRE	\$ 640.63	\$ 640.63	\$ 1,006.40	\$ 1,006.40	\$ 946.05	\$ 946.05	\$ 946.05	\$ 946.05
28A	665A-000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	0	1	1	ACRE	\$ 512.50	\$ 512.50	\$ 1,145.55	\$ 1,145.55	\$ 834.75	\$ 834.75	\$ 834.75	\$ 834.75
29A	665B-001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0	3	3	TON	\$ 256.25	\$ 768.75	\$ 629.53	\$ 1,888.59	\$ 361.73	\$ 1,085.19	\$ 361.73	\$ 1,085.19
30A	665J-002	SILT FENCE	0	690	690	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 4.61	\$ 3,180.90	\$ 3.63	\$ 2,504.70	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,380.50	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,380.50
31A	665O-001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	0	690	690	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 1.03	\$ 710.70	\$ 1.37	\$ 945.30	\$ 1.11	\$ 765.90	\$ 1.11	\$ 765.90
32A	665Q-002	WATTLE	0	240	240	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 6.66	\$ 1,598.40	\$ 9.01	\$ 2,162.40	\$ 7.23	\$ 1,735.20	\$ 7.23	\$ 1,735.20
33A	701A-227	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	0	1	1	MILE	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 3,778.57	\$ 3,778.57	\$ 3,895.50	\$ 3,895.50	\$ 3,895.50	\$ 3,895.50
34A	701B-207	DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	0	1060	1060	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,173.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 2,289.60	\$ 2.23	\$ 2,363.80	\$ 2.23	\$ 2,363.80
35A	701C-003	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	0	1	1	MILE	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,295.51	\$ 1,295.51	\$ 1,335.60	\$ 1,335.60	\$ 1,335.60	\$ 1,335.60
36A	703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	0	1242	1242	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 5.13	\$ 6,371.46	\$ 5.40	\$ 6,706.80	\$ 5.57	\$ 6,917.94	\$ 5.57	\$ 6,917.94
37A	703B-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	0	90	90	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 5.13	\$ 461.70	\$ 5.40	\$ 486.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 501.30	\$ 5.57	\$ 501.30
38A	703D-002	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS (PAINT)	0	265	265	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 2.05	\$ 543.25	\$ 2.16	\$ 572.40	\$ 2.23	\$ 590.95	\$ 2.23	\$ 590.95
39A	705A-030	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C	0	249	249	EACH	\$ 5.13	\$ 1,277.37	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,344.60	\$ 5.57	\$ 1,386.93	\$ 5.57	\$ 1,386.93
40A	740B-000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0	40	40	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 6.64	\$ 265.60	\$ 6.48	\$ 259.20	\$ 6.68	\$ 267.20	\$ 6.68	\$ 267.20



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



Project Number: HRRR-0219(250) & 400-3020-5139
Project Description: Construct Offset Left Turn Lanes on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 & Intersection Improvements on Foley Beach Express at CR-12

Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, June 18, 2020 at 10:00 AM CST
Bid Opening Location: Foley City Hall

Project Description: Construct Offset Left Turn Lanes on Foley Beach Express at CR-12 & Intersection Improvements on Foley Beach Express at CR-12							1		2		3		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		
							Baldwin County Construction Inc. P.O. Box 130 Summerdale, Alabama 36580 License No. 17320		McElhenney Construction Company LLC P.O. Box 1409 Theodore, Alabama 36590 License No. 49555		John G. Walton Construction Company Inc. 1806 Wolf Ridge Rd Mobile, Alabama 36618 License No. 20293				
Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, June 18, 2020 at 10:00 AM CST Bid Opening Location: Foley City Hall															
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	HRRR-0219(250) QUANTITY	400-3020-5139 QUANTITY		TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
41A	740F-002	BARRICADES, TYPE III	0	4		4	EACH	\$ 86.48	\$ 345.92	\$ 145.75	\$ 583.00	\$ 150.26	\$ 601.04	\$ 150.26	\$ 601.04
42A	740I-002	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	0	4		4	EACH	\$ 71.96	\$ 287.84	\$ 70.17	\$ 280.68	\$ 72.35	\$ 289.40	\$ 72.35	\$ 289.40
43A	TOTAL ADDITIVE AMOUNT FOR CUMULATIVE ALTERNATE A (ADD "AMOUNT BID" COLUMN FIGURES FROM LINES 1A THROUGH 42A):							\$ 240,123.01		\$ 313,651.16		\$ 318,529.64		\$ 317,745.80	
44A	TOTAL BID AMOUNT, BASE BID PLUS CUMULATIVE ALTERNATE A (ADD "AMOUNT BID" COLUMN FIGURES FROM LINES 93 AND 43A):							\$ 1,129,298.75		\$ 1,257,710.12		\$ 1,286,427.77		\$ 1,209,800.35	

I hereby certify that sealed bids were received by the City of Foley, publicly openend and read aloud at the time and place indicated and that this tabulation of all bids received is true and correct.

NOTE: BOLD RED TEXT DENOTES CORRECTED AMOUNT DUE TO MATHEMATICAL ERROR IN ORIGINAL BID


Charles Weber, P.E.
Thompson Engineering, Inc.



6-22-2020